Department of State
Embassy of the United States of America
Lomé, Togo

MANAGEMENT NOTICE

September 23, 2009
No.: 09-045

FROM: Management Officer Ruth D. Wagoner @-D(i)
TO: All Mission Personnel
SUBJECT: 2010 Mission Holidays

Listed below is the 2010 holiday schedule, which will be observed by the American Embassy and
related U.S. Government agencies in Togo. (A) - American; (T) — Togolese; TBA —To Be

Announced.

January 01 (Friday)
January 13 (Wednesday)
January 18 (Monday)
February 15 (Monday)

New Year’s Day (A/T)
*Liberation Day (T)

Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr. (A)

Washington’s Birthday (A)

April 5 (Monday) *Baster Monday (T)
April 27 (Tuesday) *Independence Day (T)
May 01 (Saturday) *Labor Day (T)

May 13 (Thursday)

* Ascension Day (T)

May 24 (Monday) *Pentecost Monday (T)
May 31 (Monday) Memorial Day (A)
June 21 (Monday) *Martyrs du Togo (T)

July 5 (Monday) Independence Day Observed (A)
August 15 (Sunday) * Assumption Day (T)
September 06 (Monday) Labor Day (A)

TBA *End of Ramadan (T)

October 11 (Monday) Columbus Day (A)

November 1 (Monday) *All Saints Day (T)

November 11 (Thursday) Veterans Day (A)

TBA *Tabaski (T)

November 25 (Thursday) Thanksgiving Day (A)
December 25 (Saturday) Christmas Day (A/T)

* All local holidays are subject to confirmation by the Togolese government. If any local holiday is not officially
declared by the GOT, it will be a regular workday at the Embassy. If the date for any local holiday differs from
that listed above, an announcement will be made. This list includes local holidays that are observed on a weekend.



